Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	PE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CON	IVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Change Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 012473 Frame 0237. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.					
CONVEYING PAF	RTY DATA							
		Name Execution Date						
Michael David Ca	ive	12/21/2001						
Michael May		12/21/2001						
Mathew A. Rybick	<i< td=""><td>12/21/2001</td><td></td></i<>	12/21/2001						
Timothy Markison	1	12/21/2001						
Name:	VIXS SYSTE	EMS, INC.						
Street Address:	245 Consum	245 Consumers Road, #301						
City:	Toronto	Toronto						
		ONTARIO						
State/Country:	ONTARIO							
State/Country: Postal Code:	ONTARIO M2J 1R3							
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	M2J 1R3 BERS Total: 1							
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Propert	M2J 1R3 BERS Total: 1 ty Type	Number						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	M2J 1R3 BERS Total: 1 ty Type	Number 10041318						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Propert	M2J 1R3 BERS Total: 1 ty Type							
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDE	M2J 1R3 BERS Total: 1 ty Type ber: NCE DATA (512)30 will be sent via US (512) 2 dhudso ame: Timothy P. O. B	10041318						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence of Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	M2J 1R3 BERS Total: 1 ty Type ber: NCE DATA (512)30 will be sent via US (512) 2 dhudso ame: Timothy P. O. B Austin,	10041318 01-3707 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 88-5299 n@texaspatents.com y W. Markison ox 160727						

500218365

PATENT REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0762

Total Attachments: 4 source=New Assignment 037#page1.tif source=New Assignment 037#page2.tif source=New Assignment 037#page3.tif source=New Assignment 037#page4.tif

[
FORM PT)A	01-;	22-2002	U.S. Department of	Commerce		
expires 06/39/9 omb 0651-0027			Manna		Patent and Trade			
						а С С С С С С С С С С С С С С С С С С С		
			1019	953590				
			L]	04°		
				N FORM COVER S	HEET	10, 10,		
TO: 1	The Com	nissioner of Pate	PA	ENTS ONLY	iginal document(s) or copy	Ť		
Submissi	on Type		00/07	Conveyance Type	e	(ies).		
X New		0//0	DIOL	X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Docui	ment ID#	(Non-Recordatio		License	Change of Name			
3 1	tion of P		д [Merger	Other			
Reel #	r ctive Doc	Frame ument	#	U.S. Gove	rnment 6. Government Agencies)			
Reel a		Frame	* # [Department				
Conveyin	ig Party	/(ies)	lark if additional name of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	·····		
Party 1	dichael		Cave		12/21/2001			
Party 2 M	vlichael		May		12/21/2001			
Party 3	vlathew		Rybicki		12/21/2001			
Party 4	Fimothy		Markison		12/21/2001			
Party 5								
Party 6								
Receivin	a Part	1	Mark	if additional name of conveyir	L	}		
Name (line 1)	Vixs					e recorded		
Name (line 2)	••••••	·····			is an assignment receiving party is	not		
Address	2235 9	heppard Ave East			domiciled in the States, an appoint			
Address				/	of a domestic representative is			
Address	Toroni		Ontario	M2J 5B5	(Designation mus separate docume			
		City	State/Country	Zip Code	Assignment)			
Name	: Kepre		me and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party Only			
Address ((inc 1)	Timothy W. Marl		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
·	Ĺ	P.O. Box 16072	7					
Address (Ĺ	Austin	TX	78716-0727				
Address (I	line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
1/15/2002 RMEBI	Raht 0000	0039 501835 100	41318 FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY				
FC:581	40.00	СН)					
······		Mail docum	ents to be recorded v	with required cover shee	t(s) information to:			
	Co	ommissioner of	f Patents and Tradem	arks, Box Assignments	Washington, DC 20231			
					PATENT			

REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0764

FORM PTO-1619A
expires 06/39/99 omb 0651-0027

Correspond	dent Name	and Addre	ess Ar	ea Code and		one Nu	mber		12) 342-0612	
Name (line 1)	Timothy W.				·····	··	(()	(4) 54240012	
Name (line 2)		······································				······]
Address	P.O. Box 160)727			·····]
Address	Austin		TX		7	8716-0727		1]
	City		Sta	te/Country		Zip Co				
Pages ^E i	Enter the tota ncluding any	I number of attachment	pages o s.	of the attached	d conve			#	2	
Applicatior	ie Patent Appl	icatin Numbei	r or the P	ber(s)] Mark i DO NOT	f additior ENTER B	nal numbe IOTH numb	rs attac	ched	particl
Pa	tent Applic	ation Numb	ers(s)				Patent N	lumbe	ene sume pro	per(y),
							7	•••••	·····] [-····	
							1			
[L					
If this document signed by the first	is being filed to st named execu	gether with a niting inventor.	ew Patent	Application, ente	er the date	the paten	t application		Day Year	
								12	/21/2001	
Patent Coop Enter PCT app			PCT		PC	T] P	СТ	
if a U.S. Appli has not been	cation Numb	-	РСТ		PC	т] P	ст	
Number of F	Properties	Enter the	total ni	umber of pro				#		
		***************************************		******						
Fee Amou	unt Fe	e Amount :	for Pro	perties List	ed (37	CFR 3	.41): ş	5	\$40.00	
Method of F Deposit Acc	-	Enclosed		Deposit Ac	count	X				
(Enter for paym	ent by deposi	t account or if	additior	nal fees can be	charged	to the acc	count.)			
						unt Nun	-		50-1835	
				Authorization	to chai	ge addit	tional fees	s: Yes	s 🛛 N	•
Statement a	nd Signa	ture			····					
To the best o attached cop indicated her	y is a liue o	edge and b opy of the	elief, th origina	ne foregoing I document.	inform Charge	ation is es to de	true and posit acc	corre count	ct and any are authori;	zed, as
Timothy W. M	arkison			TUT	h				17/07:1	ð 1
Name of Pe	erson Signi	ng		Sig	nature				$\frac{12}{12}$	<u>/ /</u>
	·····							••••••		

PATENT REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

HIGH FREQUENCY INTEGRATED CIRCUIT USING CAPACITIVE BONDING

for which reference a full description is here made in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

VIXS SYSTEM, INC TWY 2-5-2007 VIXS, Inc. , a Canada company having a principal office and place WHEREAS. of business at, 2235 Sheppard Ave East Suite 1705

M2J 5B5 hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring Toronto Ontario the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application herein above identified, and all Letters Patents that may issue for the said invention, and all division, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for the said invention may issue.

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

And the Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patents herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional

> PATENT REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0766

papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further that they will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

2/21/2001 Michael Michael date 12/2/0 Mathew l'imothy Markison

date

date